7’FRIENDLY
v - ACADEMY =

Friendly Academy

Board Meeting

Published on June 22, 2025 at 11:52 PM CDT

Date and Time
Tuesday June 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM CDT

Location

Virtual
Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/92701853934?pwd=n4cIT6Cbg6RW235WbCGF087Z18dxcz.1

Meeting ID: 927 0185 3934
Passcode: 389337

Notice is hereby given that Friendly Academy Board of Directors will hold a digital board meeting on
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. To join by Zoom copy and paste the following URL in a web
browser: https://zoom.us/j/927018539347pwd=n4cIT6Cbg6RW235WbCGF087Z18dxcz.1

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
. Opening Items 5:30 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order Dr. Alesha Morrison

Powered by BoardOnTrack

10f2


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://zoom.us/j/92701853934?pwd%3Dn4cIT6Cbg6RW235WbCGF087ZI8dxcz.1&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1751072933916634&usg=AOvVaw2Fid3DcdCF7vb-O-kmsjlY

Purpose Presenter
B. Record Attendance Lauren Ray
C. Mission Statement Dr. Joslyn
Richardson

Friendly Academy's mission is to equip students with a quality and holistic education
rooted in love.

Public Comment

Reports
A. CEO Report Discuss Tesha Robinson
B. Financial Discuss Lauren Piscitelli

Lauren Piscitelli will present the financials from the previous month

Action Items

A. Approval of 2025-26 Budget Vote Lauren Piscitelli

Lauren Piscitelli will present the proposed 2025/26 Budget

B. Approval of Transportation Vendor Vote Dr. Alesha Morrison

Approval to enter into a three-year agreement with Missouri Central based upon
successful contract negotiations.

C. Approval of 25-26 School Year Calendar Vote Dr. Alesha Morrison

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Dr. Alesha Morrison

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

Tm

Tm

5:32 PM

15m

10 m

5:57 PM

20m

5m

6:27 PM

20f2



