

Friendly Academy

Board Meeting

Published on June 22, 2025 at 11:52 PM CDT

Date and Time

Tuesday June 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM CDT

Location

Virtual Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/92701853934?pwd=n4cIT6Cbg6RW235WbCGF087ZI8dxcz.1

Meeting ID: 927 0185 3934 Passcode: 389337

Notice is hereby given that Friendly Academy Board of Directors will hold a digital board meeting on Tuesday, June 24, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. To join by Zoom copy and paste the following URL in a web browser: https://zoom.us/j/92701853934?pwd=n4cIT6Cbg6RW235WbCGF087ZI8dxcz.1

Agenda

Purpose

Presenter

Time

5:30 PM

I. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
	В.	Record Attendance		Lauren Ray	1 m	
	C.	Mission Statement		Dr. Joslyn Richardson	1 m	
		Friendly Academy's mission is to equip students v rooted in love.	with a quality and	d holistic education		
н.	II. Public Comment					
III.	Re	Seports 5:32 PM				
	Α.	CEO Report	Discuss	Tesha Robinson	15 m	
	В.	Financial	Discuss	Lauren Piscitelli	10 m	
		Lauren Piscitelli will present the financials from the previous month				
IV.	Act	Action Items 5:57 PM				
	Α.	Approval of 2025-26 Budget	Vote	Lauren Piscitelli	20 m	
		Lauren Piscitelli will present the proposed 2025/26 Budget				
	В.	Approval of Transportation Vendor	Vote	Dr. Alesha Morrison	5 m	
		Approval to enter into a three-year agreement with Missouri Central based upon successful contract negotiations.				
	C.	Approval of 25-26 School Year Calendar	Vote	Dr. Alesha Morrison	5 m	
V.	Closing Items 6:27 PM					
	Α.	Adjourn Meeting		Dr. Alesha Morrison		